

Christopher B. Burke Engineering
9575 W. Higgins Road Suite 600
Rosemont, IL 60018

CITY OF ZION
2018 ROAD PROGRAM
SECTION NO. 18-00089-00-RS
CBBL PROJECT NO. 18-0121
BID TABULATION
DATE: April 24, 2018

ITEM NO.	ITEM	UNIT	QUANTITY	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		PETER BAKER & SON CO.		CHICAGOLAND PAVING CONTRACTORS, INC.		PAYNE & DOLAN, INC.	
				UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
21101625	TOPSOIL FURNISH AND PLACE, 6"	SQ YD	20	\$ 6.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 20.00
25200110	SODDING, SALT TOLERANT	SQ YD	20	\$ 15.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,000.00
40600290	BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (TACK COAT)	POUND	1,127	\$ 0.75	\$ 845.25	\$ 0.01	\$ 11.27	\$ 0.01	\$ 11.27	\$ 0.01	\$ 11.27
40600625	LEVELING BINDER (MACHINE METHOD), N50	TON	71	\$ 85.00	\$ 6,035.00	\$ 83.00	\$ 5,893.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 5,680.00	\$ 78.23	\$ 5,554.33
40600982	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL - BUTT JOINT	SQ YD	300	\$ 3.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 10.49	\$ 3,147.00
40603335	HOT MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, MIX D, N50	TON	1,354	\$ 75.00	\$ 101,550.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 94,780.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 108,320.00	\$ 77.79	\$ 105,327.66
42400200	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK 5 INCH	SQ FT	2,325	\$ 5.00	\$ 11,625.00	\$ 7.35	\$ 17,088.75	\$ 7.00	\$ 16,275.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 27,900.00
*42400800	DETECTABLE WARNINGS	SQ FT	505	\$ 35.00	\$ 17,675.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 15,150.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 35,350.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 22,725.00
44000155	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL, 1 1/2"	SQ YD	13,712	\$ 2.00	\$ 27,424.00	\$ 1.75	\$ 23,996.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 20,568.00	\$ 2.76	\$ 37,845.12
44000157	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL, 2"	SQ YD	1,590	\$ 2.50	\$ 3,975.00	\$ 2.10	\$ 3,339.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 3,180.00	\$ 2.89	\$ 4,595.10
44000600	SIDEWALK REMOVAL	SQ FT	2,545	\$ 5.00	\$ 12,725.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 3,817.50	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,545.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 5,090.00
44201713	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE I, 6 INCH	SQ YD	8	\$ 45.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 880.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 179.35	\$ 1,434.80
44201717	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE II, 6 INCH	SQ YD	14	\$ 45.00	\$ 630.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 1,120.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 770.00	\$ 108.87	\$ 1,524.18
44201721	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE III, 6 INCH	SQ YD	23	\$ 45.00	\$ 1,035.00	\$ 63.00	\$ 1,449.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 1,265.00	\$ 72.10	\$ 1,658.30
44201723	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE IV, 6 INCH	SQ YD	28	\$ 45.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 56.00	\$ 1,568.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 1,540.00	\$ 62.41	\$ 1,747.48
60404800	FRAMES AND GRATES, TYPE 11	EACH	7	\$ 300.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 2,520.00	\$ 515.00	\$ 3,605.00	\$ 585.00	\$ 4,095.00
*60603800	COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT	FOOT	765	\$ 30.00	\$ 22,950.00	\$ 44.70	\$ 34,195.50	\$ 32.50	\$ 24,862.50	\$ 45.00	\$ 34,425.00
70102620	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, STANDARD 701501	LSUM	1	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 18,089.00	\$ 18,089.00	\$ 23,638.53	\$ 23,638.53	\$ 6,775.00	\$ 6,775.00
70102635	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, STANDARD 701701	LSUM	1	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 50.00
70102640	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, STANDARD 701801	LSUM	1	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 50.00
78000200	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 4"	FOOT	56	\$ 3.00	\$ 168.00	\$ 1.59	\$ 89.04	\$ 1.80	\$ 100.80	\$ 1.59	\$ 89.04
78000400	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 6"	FOOT	980	\$ 3.00	\$ 2,940.00	\$ 2.39	\$ 2,342.20	\$ 2.65	\$ 2,597.00	\$ 2.39	\$ 2,342.20
78000650	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 24"	FOOT	225	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 11.10	\$ 2,497.50	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,250.00
*Z0017700	DRAINAGE STRUCTURES TO BE RECONSTRUCTED	EACH	2	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00
*Z0018400	DRAINAGE STRUCTURES TO BE ADJUSTED, (SPECIAL)	EACH	6	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 2,650.00	\$ 15,900.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 15,000.00
*X0322881	TREE TRIMMING	EACH	35	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 7,350.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 6,300.00
*XX003435	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT	SQ YD	30	\$ 65.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 2,550.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,000.00
*XX006947	HOT-MIX ASPHALT DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT	SQ YD	25	\$ 75.00	\$ 1,875.00	\$ 54.75	\$ 1,368.75	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 71.68	\$ 1,792.00
*XX009077	FULL-DEPTH RECLAMATION - BASE STABILIZATION, 8" (WITH CEMENT)	SQ YD	13,712	\$ 10.00	\$ 137,120.00	\$ 9.20	\$ 126,150.40	\$ 8.70	\$ 119,294.40	\$ 9.12	\$ 125,053.44
TOTAL=					\$ 372,112.25		\$ 376,817.41		\$ 404,900.00		\$ 425,801.92

ITEM NO.	ITEM	UNIT	QUANTITY	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		PETER BAKER & SON CO.		CHICAGOLAND PAVING CONTRACTORS, INC.		PAYNE & DOLAN, INC.	
				UNIT COST	UNIT PRICE	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
40600982	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL - BUTT JOINT	SQ YD	75	\$ 3.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 13.24	\$ 993.00
40603335	HOT MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, MIX D, N50	TON	352	\$ 75.00	\$ 26,400.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 24,640.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 28,160.00	\$ 80.73	\$ 28,416.96
42400200	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK 5 INCH	SQ FT	1075	\$ 5.00	\$ 5,375.00	\$ 7.35	\$ 7,901.25	\$ 7.50	\$ 8,062.50	\$ 12.00	\$ 12,900.00
*42400800	DETECTABLE WARNINGS	SQ FT	122	\$ 35.00	\$ 4,270.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,660.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 8,784.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 5,490.00
44000155	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL, 1 1/2"	SQ YD	3980	\$ 2.00	\$ 7,960.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 7,960.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 5,970.00	\$ 2.99	\$ 11,900.20
44000600	SIDEWALK REMOVAL	SQ FT	1075	\$ 5.00	\$ 5,375.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 1,612.50	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,150.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,150.00
*60603800	COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT	FOOT	145	\$ 30.00	\$ 4,350.00	\$ 44.70	\$ 6,481.50	\$ 40.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 6,525.00
70102620	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, STANDARD 701501	LSUM	1	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2,847.00	\$ 2,847.00	\$ 9,638.75	\$ 9,638.75	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
70102635	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, STANDARD 701701	LSUM	1	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 50.00
70102640	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, STANDARD 701801	LSUM	1	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 50.00
78000400	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 6"	FOOT	165	\$ 3.00	\$ 495.00	\$ 2.39	\$ 394.35	\$ 2.65	\$ 437.25	\$ 2.39	\$ 394.35
78000650	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 24"	FOOT	65	\$ 10.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 11.10	\$ 721.50	\$ 10.00	\$ 650.00
*Z0018400	DRAINAGE STRUCTURES TO BE ADJUSTED, (SPECIAL)	EACH	1	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
*X0322881	TREE TRIMMING	EACH	10	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 1,800.00
*XX003435	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT	SQ YD	40	\$ 65.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 4,000.00
*XX006947	HOT-MIX ASPHALT DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT	SQ YD	30	\$ 75.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 54.75	\$ 1,642.50	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 63.23	\$ 1,896.90
*XX009077	FULL-DEPTH RECLAMATION - BASE STABILIZATION, 8" (WITH CEMENT)	SQ YD	3980	\$ 10.00	\$ 39,800.00	\$ 9.65	\$ 38,407.00	\$ 8.70	\$ 34,626.00	\$ 10.48	\$ 41,710.40
					\$ 103,050.00		\$ 102,221.10		\$ 114,900.00		\$ 121,926.81

ITEM NO.	ITEM	UNIT	QUANTITY	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		PETER BAKER & SON CO.		CHICAGOLAND PAVING CONTRACTORS, INC.		PAYNE & DOLAN, INC.	
				UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
40600982	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL - BUTT JOINT	SQ YD	75	\$ 3.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 13.24	\$ 993.00
40603335	HOT MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, MIX D, N50	TON	202	\$ 75.00	\$ 15,150.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 14,140.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 17,170.00	\$ 87.77	\$ 17,729.54
42400200	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK 5 INCH	SQ FT	450	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 7.35	\$ 3,307.50	\$ 11.00	\$ 4,950.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 5,400.00
*42400800	DETECTABLE WARNINGS	SQ FT	50	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 2,250.00
44000155	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL, 1 1/2"	SQ YD	2276	\$ 2.00	\$ 4,552.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 4,552.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 3,414.00	\$ 3.25	\$ 7,397.00
44000600	SIDEWALK REMOVAL	SQ FT	450	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 675.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 900.00
60404800	FRAMES AND GRATES, TYPE 11	EACH	2	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 565.00	\$ 1,130.00	\$ 585.00	\$ 1,170.00
*60603800	COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT	FOOT	70	\$ 30.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 44.70	\$ 3,129.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 3,150.00
70102620	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, STANDARD 701501	LSUM	1	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,789.00	\$ 1,789.00	\$ 7,249.05	\$ 7,249.05	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
70102635	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, STANDARD 701701	LSUM	1	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 50.00
70102640	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, STANDARD 701801	LSUM	1	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 50.00
78000400	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 6"	FOOT	215	\$ 3.00	\$ 645.00	\$ 2.39	\$ 513.85	\$ 2.65	\$ 569.75	\$ 2.39	\$ 513.85
78000650	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 24"	FOOT	60	\$ 10.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 11.10	\$ 666.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 600.00
*Z0017700	DRAINAGE STRUCTURES TO BE RECONSTRUCTED	EACH	1	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
*X0322881	TREE TRIMMING	EACH	10	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 1,800.00
*XX009077	FULL-DEPTH RECLAMATION - BASE STABILIZATION, 8" (WITH CEMENT)	SQ YD	2276	\$ 10.00	\$ 22,760.00	\$ 9.65	\$ 21,963.40	\$ 8.70	\$ 19,801.20	\$ 11.28	\$ 25,673.28
					\$ 55,582.00		\$ 56,614.75		\$ 67,900.00		\$ 69,676.67